Unknown Unknown

Source: Crisisworks & AgVic database as of 29 March 2023

8. Private Assets impacted by Flood by Location

Town No of Assets

Acheron 4

Buxton 3

Cathkin 2

Flowerdale 1

Ghin Ghin 4

Glenburn 1

Kerrisdale 7

Koriella 1

Limestone 1

Molesworth 6

Murrindindi 1

Strath Creek 1

Thornton 4

Whanregarwen  3

Yea 34

Sub-total – Assets with flood damage 73

Total Number of Assets 73

Source: Crisis Works database as of 29 March 2023

Endorsed by Murrindindi Shire Recovery Committee - 2 May 2023

 26

Business and Economic Impact

9. Asset Types Impacted by Flood in Murrindindi Shire

Asset type No of Assets

Business 59

Caravan Parks 3

Farms 15

Houses 20

Residential Caravans 17

Other (includes community assets) 36

Total Number of Assets 73

Source: Crisisworks database as of 29 March 2023

10. Economic Impact to Visitor Economy by Flood in Murrindindi Shire

December

Quarter

Visitation Scenarios

Visitor Expenditure Scenarios

Estimated

Jobs
Disrupted Business

As Usual
Estimated
Visitation

Estimated
Loss

Business
As Usual

Estimated
Spend

Estimated
Loss

October
2022

52,400 26,200 26,200
-50%

$10.08M $15.12M -$5.04M
-50%

50

November
2022

72,600 36,300 -36,300
-50%

$9.34M $4.67M -$4.67M
-50%

47

December
2022

94,500 70,900 -23,600
-25%

$9.69M $7.27M -$2.42M
-25%

24

Source: Urban Enterprise for Tourism North East as of 21 November 2022

11. Social Support Data

Social Support  No.  Applicants Total  Value

Personal Hardship Assistance Payments 138 $130790

Reestablishment Payments 2 $7620

Families / Individuals registered to receive

Case Management

41

12. Economic Impact Data Flood Relief Programs

Grant  No.

Applicants

No.

Approved

Grant

Value

Total

Small Business Immediate

Flood Relief Program

5 1 $50000 $10000

Community Sport Emergency

Flood Assistance Program

9 8 $5000 $40000

Endorsed by Murrindindi Shire Recovery Committee - 2 May 2023

 27

13. Impact on Aboriginal Cultural Sites and Assets

Description No of sites

<tbc>

Event Overview

1. Building Inspections, Affected Persons & Livestock

2. Recovery Cases

Endorsed by Murrindindi Shire Recovery Committee - 2 May 2023

 28

3. Infrastructure Impacts

Source: Crisisworks database as of 22 February 2023

Endorsed by Murrindindi Shire Recovery Committee - 2 May 2023